## CANCELLATION NOTICE

## FOR THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE LOS ANGELES COUNTY EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE FOR REGIONAL HOMELESS ALIGNMENT

Kenneth Hahn Hall of Administration 500 W. Temple Street, Conference Room 140 Los Angeles, California 90012

FRIDAY, AUGUST 23, 2024, 1:00 P.M.



Members: Chair Kathryn Barger, Vice Chair Nithya Raman, Board Member Karen Bass, Board Member Lindsey P. Horvath, Board Member Hafsa Kaka, Board Member Paige Kaluderovic, Board Member Richard Loa, Board Member Becky A. Shevlin Vacant: Los Angeles County City Selection Southeast Corridor Sector

CANCELLATION NOTICE POSTED: AUGUST 15, 2024

THE LOS ANGELES COUNTY EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE FOR REGIONAL HOMELESS ALIGNMENT MEETING SCHEDULED FOR FRIDAY, AUGUST 23, 2024, HAS BEEN CANCELLED.

THE NEXT MEETING IS SCHEDULED FOR FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 27, 2024.

SHOULD YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS OR REQUIRE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT COMMISSION SERVICES AT (213) 974-1431. (24-3492)